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Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received from the Government of Madhya Pradesh for construction of cultural complexes in the State under the Scheme for Tagore Cultural Complexes;

(b) whether the State Government has prepared the Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) for each proposed complex and submitted the same to the Union Government;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the present status of each proposal? MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF
CULTURE(KUMARI SELJA)

Answer

(a) Details of six proposals received from the Government of Madhya Pradesh under the Scheme for Tagore Cultural Complexes are given below:-

(i) Renovation of Ravindra Bhavan, Bhopal

(ii) Construction of Rabindra Nath Thakur Cultural Complex at Rewa

(iii) Construction of a New Rabindra Nath Thakur Cultural Complex at Distt. Khandwa

(iv) Construction of a New Rabindra Nath Thakur Cultural Complex at Sagar

(v) Construction of Rabindranath Tagore Modern Art Museum, Indore

(vi) Construction of New TCC at Vidisha.

(b) to (d) The State Government has submitted three Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) to the Union Government as detailed in the enclosed annexure. The present status of each of these proposals is as reflected in column (5) thereof.
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